

Matthew N. Murray

DIRECTOR, HOWARD H. BAKER JR. CENTER FOR PUBLIC POLICY

Associate Director, Center for Business & Economic Research

Dr. Murray holds a joint appointment with the Howard H. Baker Jr. Center for Public Policy, the Center for Business and Economic Research (CBER) and the Department of Economics at The University of Tennessee, Knoxville.

He holds a PhD in Economics from Syracuse University, an MA from Syracuse University, and a BA from the University of Northern Iowa.

He is curently responsible for implementing the mission and vision of the Baker Center. He served as Department Head of Economics from 1997 to 2002 and Director of Graduate Studies from 2002 to 2007. Dr. Murray is a member of the National Tax Association and the American Economic Association.

Dr. Murray's work in CBER includes maintenance of the state econometric forecasting model that supports the annual Economic Report to the Governor and the quarterly Tennessee Business and Economic Outlook.

He also does short-term and long-term economic forecasting for the Tennessee Valley Authority.

Dr. Murray has worked closely with state and local governments on a wide range of public policy issues including economic development incentives, economic/fiscal impact analysis, tax policy analysis, education reform and out-



comes assessment, and transportation infrastructure finance.

Contact information:

Email: mmurray1@utk.edu Phone: +1 (865) 974-6098

More information on the UT Institute for Nuclear Security is available at *nuclear.utk.edu*.

